



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 21432

Counties: ATLANTIC

Letting Date: February 25, 2021

District(s): H4

Call Order: 432

Project(s): NA

Contract Time: 01/01/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Dredging of Absecon Creek Channel

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) SEVENSON ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.		(2) H&L CONTRACTING, LLC		(3) MOBILE DREDGING & VIDEO PIPE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Miscellaneous		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0001 151006M	1.000		65,000.00000	65,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL							
0002 152015P	1.000		34,000.00000	34,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL							
0003 153009P	(1)		5,000.00000	5,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
BAR CHART PROGRESS SCHEDULE AND UPDATES	LS							
0004 154003P	(1)		1,050,000.00000	1,050,000.00	1,400,000.00000	1,400,000.00	1,097,325.00000	1,097,325.00
MOBILIZATION	LS							
0005 155003M	1.000		40,000.00000	40,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	36,860.00000	36,860.00
FIELD OFFICE TYPE A SET UP	U							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 21432

Counties: ATLANTIC

Letting Date: February 25, 2021

District(s): H4

Call Order: 432

Project(s): NA

Contract Time: 01/01/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Dredging of Absecon Creek Channel

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SEVENSON ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.		(2) H&L CONTRACTING, LLC		(3) MOBILE DREDGING & VIDEO PIPE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Miscellaneous	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0006 155021M	9.000	3,200.00000	28,800.00	5,000.00000	45,000.00	2,950.00000	26,550.00
FIELD OFFICE TYPE A MAINTENANCE	MO						
0007 157004M	1.000	30,000.00000	30,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	45,450.00000	45,450.00
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL						
0008 158009M	800.000	5.00000	4,000.00	14.01000	11,208.00	17.38000	13,904.00
HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE	LF						
0009 158072M	1.000	3,300.00000	3,300.00	6,002.95000	6,002.95	1,500.00000	1,500.00
OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	U						
0010 159018M	2.000	6,150.00000	12,300.00	2,401.18000	4,802.36	4,000.00000	8,000.00
CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 6' X 12'	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 21432

Counties: ATLANTIC

Letting Date: February 25, 2021

District(s): H4

Call Order: 432

Project(s): NA

Contract Time: 01/01/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Dredging of Absecon Creek Channel

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SEVENSON ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.		(2) H&L CONTRACTING, LLC		(3) MOBILE DREDGING & VIDEO PIPE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Miscellaneous	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0011 161003P	(1)	400,000.00000	400,000.00	240,949.97000	240,949.97	45,850.00000	45,850.00
FINAL CLEANUP	LS						
0012 201003P	(1)	65,000.00000	65,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00	174,520.00000	174,520.00
CLEARING SITE	LS						
0013 601706P	338.000	650.00000	219,700.00	200.00000	67,600.00	1,638.00000	553,644.00
48" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	LF						
0014 603111M	56.000	1,000.00000	56,000.00	59.00000	3,304.00	1,049.00000	58,744.00
OUTFALL SCOUR HOLE	SY						
0015 MMG014M	71,070.000	27.50000	1,954,425.00	16.00000	1,137,120.00	26.01000	1,848,530.70
DREDGING	CY						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 21432

Counties: ATLANTIC

Letting Date: February 25, 2021

District(s): H4

Call Order: 432

Project(s): NA

Contract Time: 01/01/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Dredging of Absecon Creek Channel

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SEVENSON ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.		(2) H&L CONTRACTING, LLC		(3) MOBILE DREDGING & VIDEO PIPE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Miscellaneous		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0016	MMG015M 71,070.000 DREDGED MATERIAL CY PROCESSING	22.50000	1,599,075.00	7.00000	497,490.00	18.89000	1,342,512.30
0017	MMG079M 1.000 DREDGED MATERIAL LS DEWATERING SITE PREPARATION	825,000.00000	825,000.00	2,650,000.00000	2,650,000.00	1,862,445.00000	1,862,445.00
Section Totals:			\$6,391,600.00		\$6,590,977.28		\$7,170,835.00
Contract Totals			\$6,391,600.00		\$6,590,977.28		\$7,170,835.00
Cost Plus Time Totals			\$6,391,600.00		\$6,590,977.28		7,170,835.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 21432

Counties: ATLANTIC

Letting Date: February 25, 2021

District(s): H4

Call Order: 432

Project(s): NA

Contract Time: 01/01/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Dredging of Absecon Creek Channel

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(5) J.F. BRENNAN CO., INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Miscellaneous		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0001	151006M	1.000	1.00000	1.00	23,800.00000	23,800.00	
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL					
0002	152015P	1.000	1.00000	1.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	
	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL					
0003	153009P	(1)	1,549.00000	1,549.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	
	BAR CHART PROGRESS SCHEDULE AND UPDATES	LS					
0004	154003P	(1)	750,000.00000	750,000.00	2,090,000.00000	2,090,000.00	
	MOBILIZATION	LS					
0005	155003M	1.000	50,000.00000	50,000.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00	
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE A SET UP	U					



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 21432

Counties: ATLANTIC

Letting Date: February 25, 2021

District(s): H4

Call Order: 432

Project(s): NA

Contract Time: 01/01/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Dredging of Absecon Creek Channel

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(5) J.F. BRENNAN CO., INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Miscellaneous		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0006	155021M	9.000	3,500.00000	31,500.00	1,500.00000	13,500.00	
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE A MAINTENANCE	MO					
0007	157004M	1.000	115,000.00000	115,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL					
0008	158009M	800.000	9.00000	7,200.00	10.00000	8,000.00	
	HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE	LF					
0009	158072M	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	
	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	U					
0010	159018M	2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00	500.00000	1,000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 6' X 12'	U					



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 21432

Counties: ATLANTIC

Letting Date: February 25, 2021

District(s): H4

Call Order: 432

Project(s): NA

Contract Time: 01/01/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Dredging of Absecon Creek Channel

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(5) J.F. BRENNAN CO., INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Miscellaneous	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0011 161003P	(1)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00		
FINAL CLEANUP	LS						
0012 201003P	(1)	250,000.00000	250,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00		
CLEARING SITE	LS						
0013 601706P	338.000	1,200.00000	405,600.00	1,200.00000	405,600.00		
48" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	LF						
0014 603111M	56.000	160.00000	8,960.00	450.00000	25,200.00		
OUTFALL SCOUR HOLE	SY						
0015 MMG014M	71,070.000	55.00000	3,908,850.00	22.50000	1,599,075.00		
DREDGING	CY						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 21432

Counties: ATLANTIC

Letting Date: February 25, 2021

District(s): H4

Call Order: 432

Project(s): NA

Contract Time: 01/01/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance Dredging of Absecon Creek Channel

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(5) J.F. BRENNAN CO., INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Miscellaneous		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0016	MMG015M	71,070.000	11.00000	781,770.00	22.50000	1,599,075.00	
	DREDGED MATERIAL PROCESSING	CY					
0017	MMG079M	1.000	1,550,000.00000	1,550,000.00	2,125,000.00000	2,125,000.00	
	DREDGED MATERIAL DEWATERING SITE PREPARATION	LS					
Section Totals:			\$7,893,431.00		\$7,978,250.00		
Contract Totals			\$7,893,431.00		\$7,978,250.00		
Cost Plus Time Totals			\$7,893,431.00		\$7,978,250.00		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Vendor Ranking

Page: 1

Call Order: 432 **Contract ID:** 21432 **Counties:** ATLANTIC
Letting Date: February 25, 2021 10:00 AM **District(s):** H4
Contract Time: 01/01/22 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: Maintenance Dredging of Absecon Creek Channel **Project(s):** NA

Rank	Vendor ID/Name		Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	S2919	SEVENSON ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.	\$6,391,600.00	100.00%
2	H3450	H&L CONTRACTING, LLC	\$6,590,977.28	103.12%
3	M6019	MOBILE DREDGING & VIDEO PIPE, INC.	\$7,170,835.00	112.19%
4	M6816	MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	\$7,893,431.00	123.50%
5	B7339	J.F. BRENNAN CO., INC.	\$7,978,250.00	124.82%
	A7025	A.P. CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Irregular	

THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.